
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021127-2023 

Contract

Cotham School ~ Catering Tender

Cotham School

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-021127

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037d9e  

Published 21 July 2023, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cotham School

Cotham Lawn Road

Cotham

BS6 6DT

Email

tenders@litmuspartnership.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1276673880

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021127-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021127-2023
mailto:tenders@litmuspartnership.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cotham.bristol.sch.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.cotham.bristol.sch.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cotham School ~ Catering Tender

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55524000 - School catering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The successful tenderer will be required to provide catering services at Cotham School.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,729,519.62

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Main site or place of performance

Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract covers the scope for the provision of all school catering services, which also



Page 4 to 7

includes all hospitality and free issue requirements. The catering is currently delivered by
way of contracted service and is operating at a small annual subsidy. The Client is seeking to
appoint a suitably qualified catering company to manage this service moving forwards into
this contract term, bringing both innovation and flair to the contract and at the same time
developing the sixth form service which is offered in a separate sixth form area within the
school. The duration of the contract being offered is for three years commencing on 1
September 2023. There will be the option for a further extension to the contract of three
years, should both parties be happy to enter into this extension. The contract will be on a
guaranteed performance basis. Inward investment is sought for the improvement of the main
restaurant facilities allowing for new service points and aimed at significantly improving the
dining experience for all students. It is expected that the successful Supplier will work very
closely with the Client and engage with the school curriculum, pupils and parents moving
forwards into this contract term. The Client wishes for the successful Supplier to be able to
offer innovation and to make some changes to the school’s service provision during the
course of the new contract term. This will include ideas and innovation and how the catering
service can meet the needs of the pupils and staff.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-030655

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

abm catering limited

Eagle Court Saltisford

Warwick

/Notice/030655-2022


Page 6 to 7

CV34 4AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

National registration number

07551335

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,729,519.62



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement. It will be the supplier's
responsibility to obtain any necessary documents in order to submit a response by the
closing date and time.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://litmustms.co.uk/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=797269110

 GO Reference: GO-2023721-PRO-23459994

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cotham School

Cotham Lawn Road

Cotham

BS6 6DT

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://litmustms.co.uk/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=797269110
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T04:28:57+0100
	TCPDF




